MT SMT High SMT High Current Cube Inductor
APL Series
Features
 Minimize electromangnetic intreference
 Prevent EMI effect via precise impedance
 Custom design available
 Magnetic shielded structure with low magnetic flux leakage low DC resistance,support high-currents.
Test Conditions
 All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
 Operating temperature range -25℃ to +125℃.
 lsat :DC current(A) that will cause lo to drop approximately 30%.
 Irms :DC current(A) that will cause an approximate△T of 50℃.
 The part temperature(ambient + temp rise)should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions.
Circuit design,component placement, PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all
affect the part temperature,part temperature should be verified in the end application.
External Dimensions (Unit:m/m)
Part Number Code
APL 08 A 70 M 1R5
A B C D E F
A: Series Name .SMT High Current Cube Inductor
B: Dimensions(mm) 10：8.4x7.9
C: Materials A Type
D: Thickness(mm) 70：7.0
E: Tolerance M：±20%
F: Inductance 1R5=1.5uH
Type A B C D E F G H Q’TY/Reel
APL08A70 8.4±0.4 7.9±0.4 7.0±0.5 2.3±0.2 1.5±0.2 9.2Ref 3.0Ref 4.4Ref 500
APL10A93 10.9±0.4 10.0±0.4 9.3±0.5 3.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 11.5Ref 3.6Ref 6.9Ref 400
APL12A10 12.1±0.4 11.4±0.4 9.5±0.5 3.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 12.8Ref 5.4Ref 7.0Ref 300
1R5
A
B
C
D
E
H
F
G
PCB Layout
RDC is measured at these points
MT SMT High SMT High Current Cube Inductor
APL Series
Part Number Inductance
(uH)
Heat Rating Current
Irms(A) Typical
Saturation Current
Isat(A) Typical
DCR(mΩ)
Max. @25℃
APL08A70MR30 0.30 20.5 36.0 2.7
APL08A70MR47 0.47 19.0 32.0 3.1
APL08A70MR56 0.56 19.0 28.0 3.1
APL08A70MR68 0.68 19.0 23.5 3.1
APL08A70MR82 0.82 17.0 23.0 3.9
APL08A70M1R0 1.0 17.0 24.0 3.9
APL08A70M1R5 1.5 16.5 18.5 5.6
APL08A70M2R2 2.2 16.5 12.5 5.6
APL08A70M3R3 3.3 14.0 8.5 8.2
APL08A70M4R7 4.7 7.5 8.0 13.5
APL08A70M6R8 6.8 5.5 7.5 24.0
APL08A70M100 10.0 4.4 7.0 41.0
APL10A93MR22 0.22 21.5 60.0 1.6
APL10A93MR33 0.33 21.5 55.0 1.6
APL10A93MR47 0.47 20.5 47.0 1.85
APL10A93MR68 0.68 20.0 38.0 2.65
APL10A93MR82 0.82 20.0 36.0 2.65
APL10A93M1R0 1.0 20.0 27.5 2.65
APL10A93M1R5 1.5 18.0 27.0 4.0
APL10A93M2R2 2.2 16.5 22.0 4.8
APL10A93M3R3 3.3 14.0 15.5 7.15
APL10A93M4R7 4.7 13.0 15.0 9.9
APL10A93M6R8 6.8 11.5 11.0 15.0
APL10A93M8R2 8.2 11.5 8.0 15.0
APL10A93M100 10.0 9.0 8.0 23.1
APL12A10MR22 0.22 27.0 60.0 1.5
APL12A10MR33 0.33 27.0 55.0 1.5
APL12A10MR47 0.47 26.0 48.0 1.85
APL12A10MR68 0.68 26.0 38.0 1.85
APL12A10MR82 0.82 24.0 36.0 2.5
APL12A10M1R0 1.0 24.0 32.0 2.5
APL12A10M1R5 1.5 19.5 27.0 3.5
APL12A10M2R2 2.2 18.0 23.0 4.3
APL12A10M3R3 3.3 17.0 17.0 5.7
APL12A10M4R7 4.7 15.5 15.5 7.9
APL12A10M6R8 6.8 13.0 13.0 11.0
APL12A10M8R2 8.2 13.0 12.0 11.8
APL12A10M100 10.0 9.0 10.0 16.7